

BID ABSTRACT

PROJECT: Sioux Falls Roosevelt High School
Parking Lot and Drainage Improvements

ENGINEER: Sayre Associates, Inc.
216 S. Duluth Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
(605) 332-7211

BID DATE: Tuesday, March 13, 2018

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Soukup Construction		Double H Paving		Asphalt Surfacing Co.	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	LS	1	3,823.75	3,823.75	8,650.00	8,650.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SY	213	6.10	1,299.30	8.60	1,831.80	6.00	1,278.00
3	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	LF	700	2.05	1,435.00	1.95	1,365.00	2.25	1,575.00
4	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1254	2.30	2,884.20	3.20	4,012.80	2.00	2,508.00
5	Remove/Dispose Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	308	4.25	1,309.00	6.45	1,986.60	9.00	2,772.00
6	Remove Catch Basin (salvage frame/grate)	EA	2	330.00	660.00	215.00	430.00	300.00	600.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	CY	324	11.50	3,726.00	10.75	3,483.00	10.00	3,240.00
8	Construct 3' X 3' Catch Basin	EA	2	1,280.00	2,560.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
9	18" RCP Cl. 3, Furnish	LF	121	15.42	1,865.82	16.70	2,020.70	17.00	2,057.00
10	18" RCP Cl. 3, Install	LF	121	22.93	2,774.53	16.00	1,936.00	31.00	3,751.00
11	24" RCP Cl. 3, Furnish	LF	187	20.55	3,842.85	23.00	4,301.00	23.00	4,301.00
12	24" RCP Cl. 3, Install	LF	187	23.55	4,403.85	23.70	4,431.90	31.00	5,797.00
13	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	1	480.00	480.00	1,075.00	1,075.00	385.00	385.00
14	Drainage Fabric and Porous Backfill	LF	308	9.00	2,772.00	8.95	2,756.60	19.50	6,006.00
15	6" Perforated Drain Pipe	LF	312	3.85	1,201.20	6.45	2,012.40	3.50	1,092.00
16	Subgrade Preparation	LS	1	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,265.00	1,265.00
17	Aggregate Base Course	TN	645	17.20	11,094.00	19.00	12,255.00	16.00	10,320.00
18	Concrete Valley Gutter	SY	215	61.50	13,222.50	74.00	15,910.00	76.00	16,340.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Composite	TN	270	82.00	22,140.00	88.00	23,760.00	78.00	21,060.00
20	Stripe Parking Lot	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,925.00	1,925.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$84,444.00		\$98,942.80		\$99,247.00	

BID ABSTRACT

PROJECT: Sioux Falls Roosevelt High School
Parking Lot and Drainage Improvements

ENGINEER: Sayre Associates, Inc.
216 S. Duluth Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
(605) 332-7211

BID DATE: Tuesday, March 13, 2018

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	RMS Drainage		Runge Enterprises		Myrl & Roy's Paving	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	LS	1	10,300.00	10,300.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,400.00	9,400.00
2	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SY	213	5.46	1,162.98	6.50	1,384.50	6.00	1,278.00
3	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	LF	700	2.08	1,456.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00
4	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1254	1.94	2,432.76	2.00	2,508.00	2.20	2,758.80
5	Remove/Dispose Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	308	8.16	2,513.28	8.20	2,525.60	8.80	2,710.40
6	Remove Catch Basin (salvage frame/grate)	EA	2	255.00	510.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	CY	324	9.18	2,974.32	12.00	3,888.00	10.00	3,240.00
8	Construct 3' X 3' Catch Basin	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
9	18" RCP Cl. 3, Furnish	LF	121	15.15	1,833.15	15.55	1,881.55	17.10	2,069.10
10	18" RCP Cl. 3, Install	LF	121	28.32	3,426.72	23.00	2,783.00	30.60	3,702.60
11	24" RCP Cl. 3, Furnish	LF	187	20.81	3,891.47	21.36	3,994.32	23.00	4,301.00
12	24" RCP Cl. 3, Install	LF	187	28.57	5,342.59	26.00	4,862.00	31.00	5,797.00
13	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	1	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
14	Drainage Fabric and Porous Backfill	LF	308	17.65	5,436.20	17.00	5,236.00	20.00	6,160.00
15	6" Perforated Drain Pipe	LF	312	3.27	1,020.24	5.35	1,669.20	3.75	1,170.00
16	Subgrade Preparation	LS	1	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
17	Aggregate Base Course	TN	645	17.24	11,119.80	21.50	13,867.50	27.00	17,415.00
18	Concrete Valley Gutter	SY	215	77.45	16,651.75	75.15	16,157.25	76.00	16,340.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Composite	TN	270	84.74	22,879.80	88.15	23,800.50	90.00	24,300.00
20	Stripe Parking Lot	LS	1	1,850.00	1,850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,650.00	3,650.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$99,901.06		\$102,957.42		\$111,991.90	

BID ABSTRACT

PROJECT: Sioux Falls Roosevelt High School
Parking Lot and Drainage Improvements

BID DATE: Tuesday, March 13, 2018

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Hander Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	LS	1	10,347.82	10,347.82
2	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SY	213	5.50	1,171.50
3	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	LF	700	2.00	1,400.00
4	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1254	4.40	5,517.60
5	Remove/Dispose Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	308	5.50	1,694.00
6	Remove Catch Basin (salvage frame/grate)	EA	2	436.00	872.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	CY	324	21.10	6,836.40
8	Construct 3' X 3' Catch Basin	EA	2	2,370.80	4,741.60
9	18" RCP Cl. 3, Furnish	LF	121	14.70	1,778.70
10	18" RCP Cl. 3, Install	LF	121	29.50	3,569.50
11	24" RCP Cl. 3, Furnish	LF	187	20.20	3,777.40
12	24" RCP Cl. 3, Install	LF	187	29.50	5,516.50
13	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	1	545.00	545.00
14	Drainage Fabric and Porous Backfill	LF	308	20.60	6,344.80
15	6" Perforated Drain Pipe	LF	312	2.20	686.40
16	Subgrade Preparation	LS	1	1,635.00	1,635.00
17	Aggregate Base Course	TN	645	21.30	13,738.50
18	Concrete Valley Gutter	SY	215	86.70	18,640.50
19	Asphalt Concrete Composite	TN	270	87.20	23,544.00
20	Stripe Parking Lot	LS	1	1,824.70	1,824.70
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$114,181.92	